
RESOLUTION 95-141 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund-All Departments has received 

a transfer from the taxing funds to be used for capital needs. 

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 

budget for the Capital Projects Fund-All Departments. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

25th day of September, 1995, the following budget amendment 

pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

63000-38101 
63000-38102 
63000-38103 
63000-38104 

APPROPRIATION 
63061-56401 
63121-56401 
63193-56202 
63193-56203 
6;3194-56204 
63223-56201 
6>3223-56401 
63253-56401 
6~261-56401 
63371-56401 
63410-56307 
63410-56401 
6349J.-56201 
63999-59901 

Trans In-General Fund 
Trans In-Fine & Forf Fund 
Trans In-Cty Trans Fund 
Trans In-Municipal Svc Fund 

Equipment 
Equipment 
Callahan Rescue 
Renovation-Courthouse 
Annex-Fire Alarm 
Bldg-Station·! 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Equipment. 
Equipment-lease/purchase 
Sadler Road 
Equipment 
Buildings 
Reserve for Capital Projects 

ADOPTED this 25th day of September, 1995. 

ATTEST;: 

CHAIRMAN 

$ 8.:!3., oc.o4 
633,404 
818,864 
446,656 

$01., 7~ r, qsg ' 

$ 14,000 
10,000· 
7 5 '0 65 ' 

385,814 
6,500 

40 '000· 
61,570· 
12 ,. 960 
14,860 

2,215 
700,000 
266,200 

6,500 
l,l ;tG,, ~o+ 

$J, 7 2 l ' eu 8 ' 



RESOLUTION 95-

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund-All -)epartments has reeeived 

a transfer from the taxing funds to be usjP for capital needs. 

WHEREAS this trans not anticipated in the 1994/95 
/ 

budget for the Capital P Fund-A¥1 Departments. 
/ 

BE IT THEREFORE reso the ltoard of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida i 

25th day of September, following budget amendment 

pursuant 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

63000-38101 
63000-38102 
63000-38103 
63000-38104 

APPROPRIATION 
63061-56401 
63121-56401 
63193-56202 
63193-56203 
63194-56204 
63223-56201 
63223-56401 
63253-56401 
63261-56401 

I -General 
I -Fine & Fa 
In Cty Trans 
In unicipal 

Equipment 
Equipment 

nd 

Callahan Res ue 
Renovation-Co rthouse 
Annex-Fire Ala 
Bldg-Station 1 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Equipment 

~~~~~~c~A~n~'--------_J~~H~·~-~.~~lease/pur 

Plj:ase ... 
WSign Here 
Ill Initial Here 
Ill Notarize Here 
Ill Read This 

•~----~~~~~ 

ad 
t 
I 

br 

bmber, 1995. 
I 

Fund 
nd 

Fund 

CHAIRMAN 

$ 863,495 
633,404 
818,864 
446,656 

$2,762,419 

$ 14,00,0 
10,000 
75,065 

385/814 
6/500 

40,000 
61,570 
12/960 
14/860 

2,215 
0/000 

26 ,200 
6/500 

1/166,73-5 
$2/762,419 


