WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund-All Departments has received a transfer from the taxing funds to be used for capital needs.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Capital Projects Fund-All Departments.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of September, 1995, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

63000-38101	Trans In-General Fund	\$ 823,064
63000-38102	Trans In-Fine & Forf Fund	633,404
63000-38103	Trans In-Cty Trans Fund	818,864
63000-38104	Trans In-Municipal Svc Fund	446,656
*	-	\$2,721,988
APPROPRIATION		
63061-56401	Equipment	\$ 14,000
63121-56401	Equipment	10,000
63193-56202	Callahan Rescue	75,065
63193-56203	Renovation-Courthouse	385,814
63194-56204	Annex-Fire Alarm	6,500
63223-56201	Bldg-Station 1	40,000
63223-56401	Equipment	61,570
63253-56401	Equipment	12,960
63261-56401	Equipment	14,860
63371-56401	Equipment-lease/purchase	2,215
63410-56307	Sadler Road	700,000
63410-56401	Equipment	266,200
63491-56201	Buildings	6,500
63999-59901	Reserve for Capital Projects	1,126,304
`		\$2,721,988

ADOPTED this 25th day of September, 1995.

OFFICIO CLERK

1.Les ubt. ATTEST: CHAIRMAN

RESOLUTION 95-

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund-All Departments has received a transfer from the taxing funds to be used for capital needs.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Capital Projects Fund-Al/1 Departments.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of September, 1995 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

63000-38101	Trans In-General Fund	\$ 863,495
63000-38102	Trans In-Fine & Fort Fund	633,404
63000-38103	Trans IntCty Trans Fund	818,864
63000-38104	Trans In-Municipal Svc Fund	446,656
05000 50104	frank in frantospar bib fand	\$2,762,419
APPROPRIATION /		<i>\\\</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
63061-56401	Equipment	\$ 14,000
63121-56401	Equipment	10,000
63193-56202	Callahan Resque	75,065
63193-56203	Renovation-Courthouse	385,814
1 /	Annex-Fire Alarm	-
63194-56204	\ \ \	6,500
63223-56201	Bldg-Station 1	40,000
63223-56401	Equipment	61,570
63253-56401	Equipment	12,960
63261-56401	Equipment	14,860
	lease/purchase	2,215
(2), Please	ad ad	700,000
		266,200
Sign Here		6,500
Initial Here	pr Capital Projects	1,166,735
		\$2,762,419
Notarize Here 🕯		~
Read This	ember, 1995.	
	mille.	
1 🔤		
		TK-
	Ang 1 10 mil	
	54-1	
() the	CHAIRMAN	
E TICIO CLERK	<i>r</i>	
6 1	$\int \alpha \overline{D} \alpha$	
	v	